Monovette® Luer Serum
Gel CAT, 9 ml, cap brown,
(Lx@): 92 x 16 mm, with

plastic label
Order Number: 02.261

Monovette® Luer Serum Gel CAT,
preparation: Clotting activator/gel,
nominal volume: 9 ml, (Lx@): 92 x 16 mm,
Luer screw cap, cap brown, with plastic
label, label/print: white, sterile, 50
piece(s)/case

Product Features

Label/print

Closure (Design)

Colour code (EU / ISO)
Graduations

Type of cap (Technique)
Centrifugation recommended
Connection

Centrifugation temperature
Centrifugation time

Colour of print/label

Type of collection

Size
Nominal volume

Length including cap and plunger

with plastic label
Luer screw cap
EU/ISO

fill mark

screw cap

2500 x g

Luer (m)

20 °C

10 Min

white

venous

9 ml

127 mm



Diameter

Material and colors

Cap material

Tube material

Piston material

Piston plunger material
Colour of the product

Colour of the cap

Purity and certification

Product in accordance with the German
Medicinal Products Act (MPG) or IVD

CE certification
Sterilisation

purity level (PIM)
Batched

Shelf life in months

Veterinary Use Only

Packing
Type of smallest product packaging

Weight of the product

Depth of case

Depth of the inner box
Width of case

Width of the inner box
Height of the inner box
Height of case

Volume of case

Weight of case

16 mm

High Density Polyethylene (HD-PE)
Polypropylene (PP)

High Density Polyethylene (HD-PE)
Polystyrene (PS)

transparent

brown

In-vitro diagnostic (IVD)

CE - manufacturer's self-declaration
Electron irradiation

sterile

yes

12 Mon

0

case
0.01 kg
648 mm
204 mm
303 mm
134 mm
88 mm
150 mm
0.03 cbm

5.71 kg



Piece(s) / case

Units per inner box

Pieces in smallest product packaging
Piece(s) / pallet

Minimum order quantity

EAN of case

EAN inner box

Product EAN

This is the current specification for this product. Sarstedt reserves the right to make

500

50

50

24,000

500
4038917000154
4038917080996

4038917163392

changes, in full or in part, at any time without prior notification.

Date of issue: 12.01.2026

www.sarstedt.com



