

# Monovette® Luer Serum Gel CAT, 9 ml, cap brown, (LxØ): 92 x 16 mm, with plastic label

Order Number: **02.261**

**Monovette® Luer Serum Gel CAT,**  
preparation: Clotting activator/gel,  
nominal volume: 9 ml, (LxØ): 92 x 16 mm,  
Luer screw cap, cap brown, with plastic  
label, label/print: white, sterile, 50  
piece(s)/case



## Product Features

Label/print	with plastic label
Closure (Design)	Luer screw cap
Colour code (EU / ISO)	EU/ISO
Graduations	fill mark
Type of cap (Technique)	screw cap
Centrifugation recommended	2500 x g
Connection	Luer (m)
Centrifugation temperature	20 °C
Centrifugation time	10 Min
Colour of print/label	white
Type of collection	venous

## Size

Nominal volume	9 ml
Length including cap and plunger	127 mm

Diameter	16 mm
----------	-------

### Material and colors

Cap material	High Density Polyethylene (HD-PE)
Tube material	Polypropylene (PP)
Piston material	High Density Polyethylene (HD-PE)
Piston plunger material	Polystyrene (PS)
Colour of the product	transparent
Colour of the cap	brown

### Purity and certification

Product in accordance with the German Medicinal Products Act (MPG) or IVD	In-vitro diagnostic (IVD)
CE certification	CE - manufacturer's self-declaration
Sterilisation	Electron irradiation
purity level (PIM)	sterile
Batched	yes
Shelf life in months	12 Mon
Veterinary Use Only	0

### Packing

Type of smallest product packaging	case
Weight of the product	0.01 kg
Depth of case	648 mm
Depth of the inner box	204 mm
Width of case	303 mm
Width of the inner box	134 mm
Height of the inner box	88 mm
Height of case	150 mm
Volume of case	0.03 cbm
Weight of case	5.71 kg

Piece(s) / case	500
Units per inner box	50
Pieces in smallest product packaging	50
Piece(s) / pallet	24,000
Minimum order quantity	500
EAN of case	4038917000154
EAN inner box	4038917080996
Product EAN	4038917163392

---

This is the current specification for this product. Sarstedt reserves the right to make changes, in full or in part, at any time without prior notification.

Date of issue: 12.01.2026

[www.sarstedt.com](http://www.sarstedt.com)